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NEW STUDENTS

First-Time-In-College
Florida Community College Transfers
Other Undergraduate Transfers

ALL STUDENTS

Level
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

2nd BA

Total Undergraduate
Master's
Specialist
Doctoral

Total Graduate
Unclassified
Total

Gender
Female
Male

Not reported

Ethnicity
Asian
Black

Hispanic

Spring 2008

Final Enrollment

91
868
302

Full-time
2,301
1,711
2,951
3,768

140
10,871
1,046
21

373
1,440
145
12,456

Full-time
7,144
5,312

0

Full-time
618
2,025
2,100

Part-time
500
632

2,351
4,249
450
8,182
1,835
38

294
2,167
2,196
12,545

Part-time
7,980
4,564

1

Part-time
523
2,344
2,244

Total
2,801
2,343
5,302
8,017
590
19,053
2,881
59

667
3,607
2,341
25,001

Total
15,124
9,876

Total
1,141
4,369
4,344

%
11%
9%
21%
32%
2%
76%
12%
0.2%
3%
14%
9%
100%

%
60%
40%

0%

%
5%
17%
17%
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Native American
White
International

Not reported

Residency
Florida
Non-Florida (U.S.)
Non-U.S.

Florida Counties
Broward

Palm Beach
Miami-Dade
St. Lucie
All others

College

Arch, Urban & Public Affairs

Arts & Letters
Biomedical Science
Business
Education
Engineering
Honors College
Nursing
Science
Unclassified
Undecided
Total

Primary Campus
Boca Raton

Davie

Fort Lauderdale
John D. MacArthur
Treasure Coast
SeaTech

Harbour Branch
Distance Learning

Off-Campus

Average Age

38
6,935
689
51

Full-time
11,399
879

178

Full-time
4,702
4,187

570
303
1,637

Undergraduate
1,723
3,394

0
5,314
2,421
1,277

335
849
2,943
0

797
19,053

Total
16,975
3,361
595
1,372
771

47

28
1,116
736

38
6,974
376
46

Part-time
12,203
314

28

Part-time
5,501
4,754

561
500
887

Graduate
292
448

56
947
905
239

0

358
362

0

0
3,607

%
68%
13%

2%
5%
3%
0.2%
0.1%
4%
3%

76
13,909
1,065
97

Total
23,602
1,193
206

Total
10,203

8,941
1,131

803
2,524

Total
2,015
3,842
56
6,261
3,326
1,516
335
1,207
3,305
2,341
797
25,001

http://www.fau.edu/iea/sp/sp08.php

0.3%
56%
4%
0.4%

%
94%
5%
1%

% of Florida
43%

38%

5%

3%

11%

%
8%
15%
0.2%
25%
13%
6%
1%
5%
13%
9%
3%
100%
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First-Time-In-College 20 years old
All Undergraduate 26 years old
All Graduate 35 years old
Enrolled Status Full-time Part-time
First-Time-In-College 88% 12%
All Undergraduate 57% 43%
All Graduate 40% 60%

Source: Student Data Course File
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