

Spring 2008

Final Enrollment

NEW STUDENTS

First-Time-In-College	91
Florida Community College Transfers	868
Other Undergraduate Transfers	302

ALL STUDENTS

Level	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Freshman	2,301	500	2,801	11%
Sophomore	1,711	632	2,343	9%
Junior	2,951	2,351	5,302	21%
Senior	3,768	4,249	8,017	32%
2nd BA	140	450	590	2%
Total Undergraduate	10,871	8,182	19,053	76%
Master's	1,046	1,835	2,881	12%
Specialist	21	38	59	0.2%
Doctoral	373	294	667	3%
Total Graduate	1,440	2,167	3,607	14%
Unclassified	145	2,196	2,341	9%
Total	12,456	12,545	25,001	100%
Gender	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Gender Female	Full-time 7,144	Part-time 7,980	Total 15,124	<mark>%</mark> 60%
Female	7,144	7,980	15,124	60%
Female Male	7,144 5,312	7,980 4,564	15,124 9,876	60% 40%
Female Male Not reported	7,144 5,312 0	7,980 4,564 1	15,124 9,876 1	60% 40% 0%
Female Male Not reported Ethnicity	7,144 5,312 0 Full-time	7,980 4,564 1 Part-time	15,124 9,876 1 Total	60% 40% 0%
Female Male Not reported Ethnicity Asian	7,144 5,312 0 Full-time 618	7,980 4,564 1 Part-time 523	15,124 9,876 1 Total 1,141	60% 40% 0% % 5%

1 of 3 5/26/2016 7:22 AM

Native American	38	38	76	0.3%
White	6,935	6,974	13,909	56%
International	689	376	1,065	4%
Not reported	51	46	97	0.4%
Residency	Full-time	Part-time	Total	%
Florida	11,399	12,203	23,602	94%
Non-Florida (U.S.)	879	314	1,193	5%
Non-U.S.	178	28	206	1%
Florida Counties	Full-time	Part-time	Total	% of Florida
Broward	4,702	5,501	10,203	43%
Palm Beach	4,187	4,754	8,941	38%
Miami-Dade	570	561	1,131	5%
St. Lucie	303	500	803	3%
All others	1,637	887	2,524	11%
7 6 6	1,001		_,	,0
Callana	Un donne donte	Oneducto	Total	0/
College	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total	%
Arch, Urban & Public Affairs	1,723	292	2,015	8%
Arts & Letters	3,394	448	3,842	15%
Biomedical Science	0	56	56	0.2%
Business	5,314	947	6,261	25%
Education	2,421	905	3,326	13%
Engineering	1,277	239	1,516	6%
Honors College	335	0	335	1%
Nursing	849	358	1,207	5%
Science	2,943	362	3,305	13%
Unclassified	0	0	2,341	9%
Undecided	797	0	797	3%
Total	19,053	3,607	25,001	100%
Primary Campus	Total	%		
Boca Raton	16,975	68%		
Davie	3,361	13%		
Fort Lauderdale	595	2%		
John D. MacArthur	1,372	5%		
Treasure Coast	771	3%		
SeaTech	47	0.2%		
Harbour Branch	28	0.1%		
Distance Learning	1,116	4%		
Off-Campus	736	3%		
Average Age				

2 of 3 5/26/2016 7:22 AM

First-Time-In-College	20 years old
All Undergraduate	26 years old
All Graduate	35 years old

Enrolled Status	Full-time	Part-time
First-Time-In-College	88%	12%
All Undergraduate	57%	43%
All Graduate	40%	60%

Source: Student Data Course File

Revised: May 2008

Boca Raton | Dania Beach | Davie | Fort Lauderdale | Harbor Branch | Jupiter | Treasure Coast

Privacy Policy | University Regulations and Policies | Emergency Information | Get Help | Contact Us

An Equal Opportunity/Equal Access Institution © Copyright 2016. Florida Atlantic University.

Last Modified 8/26/12

3 of 3 5/26/2016 7:22 AM